month to that required for full-time employment. 

D. Vacation Leave Accrual Rate Schedule 

Full Years of Service Hours Per Year 

During the first year of current continuous employment Ninety-six (96) 

During the second year of current continuous employment One hundred four (104) 

During the third and fourth years of current continuous employment One hundred twelve (112) 

During the fifth, sixth, and  seventh years of current continuous employment One hundred twenty (120) 

During the eighth, ninth, and tenth years of total employment One hundred twenty-eight (128) 

During the eleventh year of total employment One hundred thirty-six (136) 

During the twelfth year of total employment One hundred forty-four (144) 

During the thirteenth year of total employment One hundred fifty-two (152) 

During the fourteenth year of total employment One hundred sixty (160) 

During the fifteenth year of total employment One hundred sixty-eight (168) 

During the sixteenth year of total employment and thereafter  One hundred seventy-six (176) 

E. Family Care 

Employees may use vacation leave for care of family members as required by the Family 

Care Act, RCW 49.12, and WAC 296-130.  

F. Vacation Cancellation 

Should the Employer be required to cancel scheduled vacation leave because of an

[...]

An employee may not donate annual leave hours that would otherwise be lost on the 

next anniversary date. 

3. Minimum annual leave balances are pro-rated for employees working less than full 

time based upon the percent of the FTE. 

H. Donating Sick Leave 

The donor employee must retain a minimum of one hundred seventy-six (176) hours of 

sick leave after the transfer. 

I. Donating Personal Holiday 

An employee may donate an accrued personal holiday in full or in part.  (Personal holiday 

hours must be donated as full hours only; partial-hour donations are not permitted.)